Acity of Albuquerque



DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

1/1/	NC								
1/1/	or subdivision action		S	Z	ZONIN	NG & PLANNING Annexation	i .		
/VV IVIIII	or subdivision action					Annexation			
	ation		٧					ablish or Change	
vari	ance (Non-Zoning)					Zoning, includes Development Pla		nin Sector	
	LOPMENT PLAN		Р			Adoption of Ran	k 2 or 3 Plar		
	Subdivision Building Permit					Text Amendmen Plan(s), Zoning (
Adm	ninistrative Amendment					r iain(e), Eerinig	0000, 01 00	ou. Hogulations	
	ninistrative Approval (D laster Development Pla		D			Street Name Ch	anne (Local	& Collector)	
	. of Appropriateness (L		L	^	ADDE		• •	a concetor)	
	AINAGE (Form D) m Drainage Cost Alloc	ation Plan	L	Α	APPE	AL / PROTEST of Decision by: DRI Director, ZEO, Z	B, EPC, LUC		
PRINT OR TYPE IN Planning Department Fees must be paid a	nt Development Serv	rices Center, 600	2 nd St	reet 1	VW. Alb	uguerque. NM 8	7102	on in person to	the
ADDI ICATION INFORM	ATION.					***			
Professional/Agen	t (if any): Floyd Dev 8 Pinehurst Road cho	elopment Serv	ices,	LLC			DHONE: (5	505) 366-418	7
ADDRESS: 91	8 Pinehurst Road	d SE. Suite 101	1				FAV. N//	Δ	
CITY: Rio Ran	cho	STATE	NIM	710	8712	4 544	rax: <u>w/</u>	evelonnm con	
	CS - Taos, LLC								
						PHO			
	1 Centennial Park					FAX	:_N/A		
CITY: Louisvill		STATE							
Proprietary interest	in site: Developer		List a	ll own	ers:R	RCS-Taos, LLC (I	Developer)	; DR Horton (Ov	vner)
DESCRIPTION OF REQ	_{UEST:} _Two year e	extension of sic	dewa	lk de	eferral	agreement			
							A.L.		
	king incentives pursuant				15.				
SITE INFORMATION: A	CCURACY OF THE EX	ISTING LEGAL DESC	CRIPTI	ON IS	CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SEP	ARATE SHE		
SITE INFORMATION: A	occuracy of the ex ots 1-57 Taos Un	ISTING LEGAL DESC it 2	CRIPTI	ON IS	CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SEP	ARATE SHE		
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lo Subdiv/Addn/TBKA:	ots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra	ISTING LEGAL DESC iit 2 ails	CRIPTI	ON IS	CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SEF	PARATE SHE	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lo Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning:	occuracy of the exi ots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD	ISTING LEGAL DESC it 2 ails	CRIPTI	g:_N	CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SEF	PARATE SHE	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lo Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning:	ots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra	ISTING LEGAL DESC it 2 ails	CRIPTI	g:_N	CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SEF	PARATE SHE	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lo Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY:	occuracy of the exi ots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD	isting Legal Descrit 2 ails Proposec UPC Co	d zonin	g:N	CRUCIA I/A	AL! ATTACH A SER Block:	PARATE SHE	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lo Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY:	ots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z	isting Legal Descrit 2 ails Proposec UPC Co	d zonin de:	ation (CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SER Block:	PARATE SHE	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lo Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p CASE INFORMATION:	CCURACY OF THE EXPORTS 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z prior case number that many	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your	d zonin de:	g:N	CRUCIA	AL! ATTACH A SER Block: Block: D., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V	PARATE SHE	Unit:	
Lot or Tract No. Of existing lots:	CCURACY OF THE EXPORTS 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z prior case number that ma	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots:	d zonin de: applica	g: No	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si	AL! ATTACH A SEF Block: p., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_ te area (acres):	MRGCD M	Unit:	
Lot or Tract No. Of existing lots: LOCATION OF PRO	CCURACY OF THE EXIDITS 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z prior case number that ma Yes No OPERTY BY STREETS:	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land b. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle	d zonin de: applica	ation (CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si	AL! ATTACH A SEF Block: p., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_ te area (acres):	MRGCD M	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PRO Between: Unive	CCURACY OF THE EXI Dots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z Orior case number that ma Yes	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle	d zonin de: fill? _! e Hills	on is	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge	b., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_	MRGCD M	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p CASE INFORMATION: Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROBetween: Unive	CCURACY OF THE EXIDITS 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z prior case number that ma Yes No OPERTY BY STREETS:	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle	d zonin de: fill? _! e Hills	on is	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) □.	MRGCD M, S_, etc.): _	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p CASE INFORMATION: Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PRO Between: Unive Check if project was SIGNATURE	CCURACY OF THE EXI Dots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra WRTD C-09-Z Orior case number that ma _Yes	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: application Hills and or Pre-a	g:_ No No Oak	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) D	ARATE SHE ARATE SHE ARAGED M ARAGED M Review Date ARE _3	Unit: Wap No	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PRO Between: Unive Check if project was SIGNATURE	CCURACY OF THE EXI Dots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z Orior case number that ma Yes	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: application Hills and or Pre-a	g:_ No No Oak	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) D	MRGCD M, S_, etc.): _	Unit: Wap No	
Lot or Tract No. Lot or Tract No. Lot or Tract No. Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or public to the control of	Taos at the Trace of the EXION Taos at the Trace of the T	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: application Hills and or Pre-a	g:_ No No Oak	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) D	PARATE SHE MRGCD M, S_, etc.): Road Review Date APPlicant: □	Unit: Wap No	
Lot or Tract No. Lot or Tract No. Lot or Tract No. Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or public to the control of	CCURACY OF THE EXIDITS 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z Prior case number that many Yes No OPERTY BY STREETS: rse Spreviously reviewed by: The Floyd; Floyd Desire NLY	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: applica applica and or Pre-a	ON IS gg:_ N No Oak Oak s, LL	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) D	PARATE SHE MRGCD M, S_, etc.): Road Review Date APPlicant: □	Unit:	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PRO Between: Unive Check if project was SIGNATURE (Print Name) Hugl	CCURACY OF THE EXIDITS 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z Prior case number that many Yes PRETTY BY STREETS: rse Previously reviewed by: The Floyd; Floyd Desire NLY NG Proprior Case number that many NG Previously Floyd Desire NLY NG Proprior Case number that many NG Previously Floyd Desire NLY NG Proprior Case number that many NG Proprior Case number that ma	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: applica applica and or Pre-a	ON IS gg:_ N No Oak Oak s, LL	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) A	Road Review Date Applicant:	Unit: Map No Te: Agent: XI evised: 11/2014 Fees	
Lot or Tract No. Lot or Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or proceed to the control of the control	Taos at the Trace of the EXION Taos at the Trace of the T	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: applica applica and or Pre-a	ON IS gg:_ N No Oak Oak s, LL	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) A	Road Review Date Applicant:	Unit: Map No Te: Agent: XI evised: 11/2014	
SITE INFORMATION: A Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or p CASE INFORMATION: Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PRO Between: Unive Check if project was SIGNATURE (Print Name) Hugl FOR OFFICIAL USE OF INTERNAL ROUTII All checklists are co	CCURACY OF THE EXI Dots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra WRTD C-09-Z Prior case number that ma Yes No DPERTY BY STREETS: rse rpreviously reviewed by: h Floyd; Floyd De NLY NG Implete collected gned	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan	d zonin de: application Hills and or Pre-a	g:_ No No S Dri Oak s, LL	Total sive & Cridge	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) A	Road Review Date Applicant:	Unit: Map No Te: Agent: XI evised: 11/2014 Fees \$ \$ \$ \$	
Lot or Tract No. Case INFORMATION: Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROBET LOCATION OF	CCURACY OF THE EXI Dots 1-57 Taos Un Taos at the Tra VRTD C-09-Z Prior case number that ma Yes No DEFRTY BY STREETS: rse rpreviously reviewed by: h Floyd; Floyd Defended in sent listed	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan C	d zonin de: applica applica and or Pre-a	ON IS g:_ N No Oak Applica s, LL	Total si ve & C ridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) A	Road Review Date Applicant:	Unit: Map No Te: Agent: XI evised: 11/2014 Fees \$ \$	
Lot or Tract No. Lot Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Existing Zoning: Zone Atlas page(s): CASE HISTORY: List any current or public to the control of the c	Taos at the Trace of the EXI of the Trace of	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan Co evelopment Se	d zonin de: applica applica and or Pre-a	ON IS g:_ N No Oak Applica s, LL	Total si ve & C ridge ttion Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) A	Road Review Date Applicant:	Unit:	
Lot or Tract No. Case INFORMATION: Within city limits? X No. of existing lots: LOCATION OF PROBET LOCATION OF	Taos at the Trace of the EXI of the Trace of	it 2 ails Proposed UPC Co ay be relevant to your ithin 1000FT of a land o. of proposed lots: On or Near: Eagle Sketch Plat/Plan C	d zonin de: applica applica and or Pre-a	g:_ No S Dri Oak s, LL	CRUCIA I/A Proj., App Total si ve & Cridge ution Revi	te area (acres): Dasis Canyon iew Team(PRT) A	Road Review Date Applicant:	Unit: Map No Te: Agent: XI evised: 11/2014 Fees \$ \$ \$ \$	

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)
VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)
The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies
Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)
Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required



	Unless the vacation is sho DRB meetings are appro	own on a DRB ap	proved plat record	ed by the County			
info wit	the applicant, acknowledgormation required but not this application will like ferral of actions.	t submitted	Hugh Floyd; F	und	ment Services	(print) date	ALERQUERQUE NEW MEXICO
					Form revise	d 4/07	-01
	Checklists complete	Application ca	se numbers				
	Fees collected			-		Planner si	gnature / date
	Case #s assigned			Project #			9
	Related #s listed						

Floyd Development Services, LLC

918 Pinehurst Road SE, Suite 101 Rio Rancho, NM 87124 Phone (505) 366-4187

February 11, 2016

City of Albuquerque Development Review Board Plaza del Sol 600 Second Street NW Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: City of Albuquerque Project # 730076 Sidewalk Deferral, Taos at the Trails, Unit 2

Floyd Development Services, agent for RCS - TAOS, LLC (RCS) is requesting a <u>Two (2) Year</u> Sidewalk Deferral Extension for City of Albuquerque Project #730076. The original Sidewalk Deferral Agreement was executed on March 2nd, 2012. There are two (2) previous Extension Agreements (See "Related Filings" below). We are requesting that the Development Review Board approve the <u>Extension of the SIA Temporary Deferral of Sidewalk Construction</u> so that Floyd Development Services can execute Extension #3 for RCS – TAOS, LLC.

This request pertains to that section of Eagle Hills Drive & Oasis Canyon Road west of Universe and east of Oakridge. The majority of the lots have been built upon, but due to slower house sales over the last few years there are a few remaining lots. This extension would allow more time for the builders to access those few lots for construction before building the sidewalk. I appreciate your consideration in this matter.

Included with this submittal:

- Letter dated July 1, 2015 from Sharon K. Eshima, Manager with RCS appointing Floyd Development Services as agent of record
- Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed extension (6 copies)
- Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Related filings:

- Original Agreement dated 2nd day of March, 2012 recorded in the office of the Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico on March 9th, 2012, in Book N/A, pages 1 through 4, as Document No. 2012024198 ("Earlier Agreement"), by which the Developer agreed to complete the construction of certain infrastructure improvements on or before the 29th day of June 2013
- The Agreement was amended by a 1st Extension to Agreement dated June 21st, 2013 recorded on June 21st, 2013, in Book n/a, pages 1 through 3, as Document No. 2013069766 in the records of Bernalillo County Clerk, State of New Mexico, extending the construction deadline to March 12, 2014

Floyd Development Services, LLC

Development Review Board Page Two January 28, 2016

• The Agreement was amended by a 2nd Extension to Agreement dated March 31st, 2014 recorded on April 2nd, 2014, in Book n/a, pages 1 through 3, as Document No. 2014026332 in the records of Bernalillo County Clerk, State of New Mexico, extending the construction deadline to March 2nd, 2016

Sincerely,

Hugh W. Floyd Project Engineer

Enclosures

Agent Letter

Owner Information:

Real Capital Solutions

371 Centennial Parkway, Suite 200 Louisville, CO 80027

Phone: 303-533-1615

Agent Information:

Hugh Floyd Floyd Development Services, LLC 918 Pinehurst Road SE, Suite 101 Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Cell Phone: 505-366-4187

Subdivision Name: Taos at the Trails, Unit 2 – Ownership: RCS-NM HOLDINGS I, LLC

I, SHACH Sibre, Vice President of RCS-NM HOLDINGS I, owner of the above referenced land, hereby authorize Floyd Development Services LLC to be agent of the property listed above.

Vice President manager 12

RCS-NM HOLDINGS I, LLC

